Curriculum Vitae

EDUCATION
Pace University
Louisiana State University

ADDITIONAL TRAINING

My Vinyasa Practice

Upright Citizens Brigade

The Lee Strasberg Theatre
& Film Institute

Andy Phillips
hi@andyphillips.info
MFA Acting
BA Mass Communication

200 HR Certification Austin, TX
Improv 101, 201, 301 NYC
Intro To The Method NYC

& Scene Study

PART-TIME ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE

Pace University

WORKSHOPS TAUGHT
Audition Technique
Poetry & Performance

WORKSHOPS ATTENDED
Exploring Poetry (6 weeks)
Improv/Devising

Poetry Through Collage

Creative Writing: Exploring Grief

Spoken Word Poetry
Emotional Wellbeing for Artists

Creating Autobiographical Theatre

Commercial Audition Technique
Suzuki Acting Training

POETRY PERFORMANCES
Exploring Poetry

GROW

Off The Chest

Grief Teep

SpokenWord Paris

Angora Poets

NOLA Spoken Word

ACTING - THEATRE
Gifted & Talented (S. Reading)
Surprise Me (S. Reading)

Graduate Assistant ~ Movement for The Actor (MFA)

KD Studios Rocklin, CA

Cometry Austin, TX

Helen Bailey Westminster Library, London, UK
El Chen Constellations, London, UK

Cia Mangat Off The Chest, London, UK
Myles O’Gorman Omnibus Theatre, London, UK
Lanna Joffrey The Nursery Theatre, London, UK
Yasmeen Arden The Nursery Theatre, London, UK

Chantelle Dusette The Nursery Theatre, London, UK
Brooke Thomas House Casting, NYC
Rueben Mitchell LSU, Baton Rouge, LA

Westminster Library London, UK
Adorn The Common London, UK
Deptford Lounge London, UK

Ari Abraham Online

Chat Noir Paris, FR

Le Bistrot des ArtistesParis, FR
Tekrema Center for New Orleans, LA

Arts & Culture
Chase Script Anatomy, Los Angeles
Kevin JPN Productions, London, UK

2010 -

2014
2008

2021
2011
2009

2014

2022
2014

2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2009
2007

2024
2023
2023
2021
2017
2017
2016

2024
2024



The Winter's Tale
Areyto - A Latine Celebration
The Gifts of The Magi

The Boys In The Back (S. Reading)

Out From Under (S. Reading)
Spin King (S. Reading)

The Hereafter Institute
Mend The Envelope

Two Women On A Precipice
Worth House

The Escape Artist

Eurydice Descending

Jesus Hopped The A Train
Election Day

The Memory of Water
Marisol

Tape

Gladiator

Let Me Tell You A Story
Walking Lovers (S. Reading)
Getting Away With Mother
Affections of An Alleycat
The Heathers Improv Troupe
Prelude To A Kiss

Fifth Planet

ACTING - FILM
Fleabag (short)

The Dream Watch (short)
Dear Benjamin (short)
Forget Me Not (short)
Box (short)

The Punchbag (short)
Rage (short)

Let The Wicked Rest (short)
The Lost End (feature)
Sorry Not Sorry (series)
Strawberry (short)
Casey Jones (pilot)
Straight White Male (short)
Words (short)

Crave (experimental)
Bahama Mama (short)
Family Game (short)
The Labyrinth (short)
Time's Up (short)

The Date (short)

Polixenes

Andy

Jim

Keith

Teddy

Garrett

Pastor

Henry

Man
Narrator/Carl/Cop
Harry

Connor

Valdez

Eddie

Mike

Golf Club/Lenny
Vince

Peter

Andrew

Man

Avery

Eddie

Multiple Characters
Peter

Mike

Priest

The Leader
Ethan

Liam

Sam

Archie
Jordan

The Haunting
Antoine
Marc

Daniel
Casey Jones
Chase
William
Survivor
Dylan

John

Nicky

John

Pun

The Rep, London 2023
The Actors Studio, NYC 2023
The Classic Theatre, Rocklin, CA 2022
Online 2021
Under St. Marks Theatre, NYC 2018
The Angelene, LA 2017
LACMA, Los Angeles 2016
Thespis Theatre Festival, NYC 2016
Midtown Int’l Theatre Festival, NYC 2015
Gene Frankel Theatre, NYC 2015
Strawberry One Act Festival, NYC 2015
Midtown Int’l Theatre Festival, NYC 2014
Gibney Theatre, NYC 2014
Gibney Theatre, NYC 2014
Gibney Theatre, NYC 2014
Gibney Theatre, NYC 2014
The Actors Studio Drama School, NYC 2013
The Actors Studio Drama School, NYC 2013
Roots & Wings Theatre Co, NYC 2013
Under St. Marks Theatre, NYC 2012
Coffee Black Productions, NYC 2012
The Actors Studio Drama School, NYC 2012
Mulitple Venues, NYC 2009 - 2011
Renegade Shakes, Baton Rouge, LA 2008
Swine Palace, Baton Rouge, LA 2007
University of Texas, Austin 2025
University of Texas, Austin 2025
NYFA, Los Angeles 2025
Sunny Met Films, UK 2024
Shah & Co, UK 2024
Southbank Productions, UK 2024
Ugne Films, UK 2024
Moran Media, London, UK 2023
Chew Cinema, LA 2020
Xolalpa Pictures, LA 2019
Jackalope Photoplays, LA 2018
Burning Lake Productions, NYC 2017
Payne Productions, LA 2017
Y’all Media, New Orleans 2016
Kipp Films, NYC 2014
Rentzel Productions, NYC 2014
Van Leeuwen Pictures, NYC 2014
Stone Street Studio, NYC 2013
Gonzalez Creations, NYC 2013
Shindelar Films, NYC 2013



Anit-Cupid (short) David He Films, NYC

Coach of The Year (feature) Bobcat Match Productions, Richmond, VA
Glitch (short) Theo Boulange Vision, NYC

The Secret Life of Walter Mitty Street Walker 20th Century Fox, NYC

(feature)

Girls (television) Partyer HBO, NYC

Jill Came Tumbling After (short) Boy Koh Productions, NYC

Loss of a Teardrop Diamond Ballroom Dancer Paramount, Baton Rouge, LA
(feature)

ACTING - COMMERCIAL
Meta VO (UK)

Next Insurance (LA)
Maryville University (LA)
Career Builder (LA)
Cyberobics (LA)

Adoption PSA (NYC)
Martini Liquor (NYC)

DIRECTING - FILM

WORDS Omeleto Featured Short Film, Online
NewFilmmakers NY Film Festival, NYC,
London InShort Film Festival, London, UK
Cannes Court Metrage Short Film Corner, Cannes, FR
CayFilm - Cayman International Film Festival, Cayman Islands
Louisiana International Film Festival, Baton Rouge, LA
Cinema Touching Disability Film Festival, Austin, TX
Southern Screen Festival, Lafayette, LA

AUDIO/PODCAST PRODUCTION

Mom In Love Writer Sonoro Media

The Sympathizer Prod. Manager HBO

Dr. Ruthie Braunstein Prod. Manager The Mash-Up Americans

1o See Each Other Prod. Manager The Mash-Up Americans

Squid Game Podcast Prod. Manager Netflix

I Did a Runna Sr. Producer/Editor ~ Runna UK

Love & Noraebang Writer/Prod. Manager Sonora Media

Fitness Flipped Prod. Manager Peloton

Grief, Collected Prod. Manager The Mash-Up Americans

The Next Move Prod. Manager People’s Action

Sunstorm Prod. Manager National Domestic Workers Alliance
Words Creator/Writer Clamor Audio/UTA

TELEVISION PRODUCTION

Cash Crash Compliance Producer MTV

American Ninja Warrior Compliance Producer NBC 2018 -

American Ninja Warrior Jr. Compliance Producer Universal 2018 -

2013
2013
2012
2012

2012
2010
2008

2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2020

2021
2020
2020



Dodgeball Thunderdome
The Titan Games
America’s Top Dog
Awake: The Million
Dollar Game

POETRY PUBLICATIONS

Poem in a journal
Poem in a journal

Poem in a journal

Compliance Producer Discovery
Compliance Producer NBC
Compliance Producer A&E
Compliance Producer Netflix

2020
2019
2019
2018

llluminated, The Purposeful Mayonnaise Literary & Art Journal, December

2022.

Hero Space, 21 Magazine - Charles University, Faculty of Arts, Prague, August

2021.

Watermark, The Bosphorus Review of Books Literary Journal, Instanbul, May

2017.

New York: A Collection of Poetry. Self-published, CreateSpace Independent

Writer
Writer
Writer
Writer
Writer
Writer
Writer

Austin, TX
Los Angeles, CA
Lafayette, LA

Acrylic On CardboardLafayette, LA

Book

Publishing, 2017.
DRAMATIC WRITING
Mom In Love Narrative Podcast
Sex & Pizza Television Pilot
Love & Noraebang Narrative Podcast
Words Narrative Podcast
The Third Feature Film
Chump Feature Film
Words Short Film
PAINTING
Winds of Change (Series) Acrylic On Canvas
Ebbs & Flows Acrylic On Canvas
What’ll Be Will Be Acrylic On Canvas
Sunshine
Geaux Tigers Acrylic On Canvas
Love Y’all (Series) Acrylic On Canvas
PHOTOGRAPHY
Portals Photo Essay
Americana Photo Essay
Enchantment Photo Essay
City Nature Photo Essay
Southern Roots Photo Essay
West Meets East Photo Essay
ACADEMIC SCHOLARSHIPS

Pace University President’s Graduate Scholarship Award

Lafayette, LA
London, UK

Austin, TX
Austin, TX
Sante Fe, NM
New York, NY
Los Angeles, CA
Los Angeles, CA

Taylor Opportunity Program for Students Performance Award
Sigma Phi Epsilon Balanced Man Scholarship Award
Ben & Claire Thibodeaux Scholarship Award

Coca-Cola Athletic Achievement Scholarship Award

2024
2023
2022
2022
2021
2019
2016

2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023

2025
2024
2023
2023
2019
2018



AWARDS/ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

iHeart Radio Podcast Awards, Nominated “Best New Podcast,” 2023
Strawberry Act Theatre Festival, Nominated “Best Actor,” 2016
London InShort Film Festival, “Top 50 Films,” 2016

Midtown International Theatre Festival, Nominated “Best Actor,” 2015
New Visions & Voices Film Festival, “Best Acting Ensemble,” 2014

PRODUCTION REVIEWS
“A pastor (played by Andy Phillips) strode onstage and welcomed everyone to my memorial service... [ was
both rattled and tantalized by the whole experience.” The LA Times on The Hereafter Institute

“Andy’s film Words is an incredibly inspiring film about stuttering, poetry, and achieving your dreams!”
callmeadam.com

“Andy is really a delight, he is a solid professional and he and Gloria both handled some rather difficult
moments in the play quite well.” reviewfix.com on Eurydice Descending

“... aplay of such a rare emotional caliber that it left the audience speechless.” stagebuddy.com on Eurydice
Descending

“One of the many highlights in the show was the climax when Della and Jim (Andy Phillips) are exchanging
their gifts. It wasn’t sad or depressing, but cute and funny - even manic, leaving the story on a high note.”
perfcal.com on The Gifts of The Magi

“The Lost End is a compelling psychedelic drama that stars Andy Phillips... it exhibits passion and care.”
soundlooks.com

“...the actors (Phillips & Belinski) honestly share glimmers of a once successful and exciting life...”
malinism.com on Mend The Envelope



