Curriculum Vitae

Andy Phillips hi@andyphillips.info

EDUCATION Pace University Louisiana State University	MFA BA	Acting Mass Communication	2014 2008
ADDITIONAL TRAINING My Vinyasa Practice Upright Citizens Brigade The Lee Strasberg Theatre & Film Institute	200 HR Certification Improv 101, 201, 301 Intro To The Method & Scene Study	NYC	2021 2010 - 2011 2009
PART-TIME ACADEMIC EXPERI	ENCE		
Pace University	Graduate Assistant	Movement for The Actor (MFA)	2014
WORKSHOPS TAUGHT Audition Technique Poetry & Performance	KD Studios Cometry	Rocklin, CA Austin, TX	2022 2014
WORKSHOPS ATTENDED Exploring Poetry (6 weeks) Improv/Devising Poetry Through Collage Creative Writing: Exploring Grief Spoken Word Poetry Emotional Wellbeing for Artists Creating Autobiographical Theatre Commercial Audition Technique Suzuki Acting Training	Helen Bailey El Chen Cia Mangat Myles O'Gorman Lanna Joffrey Yasmeen Arden Chantelle Dusette Brooke Thomas Rueben Mitchell	Westminster Library, London, UK Constellations, London, UK Off The Chest, London, UK Omnibus Theatre, London, UK The Nursery Theatre, London, UK The Nursery Theatre, London, UK The Nursery Theatre, London, UK House Casting, NYC LSU, Baton Rouge, LA	2024 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2009 2007
POETRY PERFORMANCES Exploring Poetry GROW Off The Chest Grief Teep SpokenWord Paris Angora Poets NOLA Spoken Word	Westminster Library Adorn The Common Deptford Lounge Ari Abraham Chat Noir Le Bistrot des Artiste Tekrema Center for Arts & Culture	London, UK London, UK Online Paris, FR	2024 2023 2023 2021 2017 2017 2016
ACTING - THEATRE Gifted & Talented (S. Reading) Surprise Me (S. Reading)	Chase Kevin	Script Anatomy, Los Angeles JPN Productions, London, UK	2024 2024

The Winter's Tale	Polixenes	The Rep, London	2023
Areyto - A Latine Celebration	Andy	The Actors Studio, NYC	2023
The Gifts of The Magi	Jim	The Classic Theatre, Rocklin, CA	2022
The Boys In The Back (S. Reading)	Keith	Online	2021
Out From Under (S. Reading)	Teddy	Under St. Marks Theatre, NYC	2018
Spin King (S. Reading)	Garrett	The Angelene, LA	2017
The Hereafter Institute	Pastor	LACMA, Los Angeles	2016
Mend The Envelope	Henry	Thespis Theatre Festival, NYC	2016
Two Women On A Precipice	Man	Midtown Int'l Theatre Festival, NYC	2015
Worth House	Narrator/Carl/Cop	Gene Frankel Theatre, NYC	2015
The Escape Artist	Harry	Strawberry One Act Festival, NYC	2015
Eurydice Descending	Connor	Midtown Int'l Theatre Festival, NYC	2014
Jesus Hopped The A Train	Valdez	Gibney Theatre, NYC	2014
Election Day	Eddie	Gibney Theatre, NYC	2014
The Memory of Water	Mike	Gibney Theatre, NYC	2014
Marisol	Golf Club/Lenny	Gibney Theatre, NYC	2014
Tape	Vince	The Actors Studio Drama School, NYC	2013
Gladiator	Peter	The Actors Studio Drama School, NYC	2013
Let Me Tell You A Story	Andrew	Roots & Wings Theatre Co, NYC	2013
Walking Lovers (S. Reading)	Man	Under St. Marks Theatre, NYC	2012
Getting Away With Mother	Avery	Coffee Black Productions, NYC	2012
Affections of An Alleycat	Eddie	The Actors Studio Drama School, NYC	2012
The Heathers Improv Troupe	Multiple Characters	•	- 2011
Prelude To A Kiss	Peter	Renegade Shakes, Baton Rouge, LA	2008
Fifth Planet	Mike	Swine Palace, Baton Rouge, LA	2007
ACTING FILM			
ACTING - FILM	D : 4	II CT A	2025
Fleabag (short)	Priest	University of Texas, Austin	2025
The Dream Watch (short)	The Leader	University of Texas, Austin	2025
Dear Benjamin (short)	Ethan	NYFA, Los Angeles	2025
Forget Me Not (short)	Liam	Sunny Met Films, UK	2024
Box (short) The Brunch are (short)	Sam	Shah & Co, UK Southbank Productions, UK	2024
The Punchbag (short)	Archie Jordan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2024 2024
Rage (short)		Ugne Films, UK Moran Modia, London, UK	2024
Let The Wicked Rest (short) The Last End (facture)	The Haunting	Moran Media, London, UK Chew Cinema, LA	2023
The Lost End (feature)	Antoine		
Sorry Not Sorry (series)	Marc Daniel	Xolalpa Pictures, LA	2019 2018
Strawberry (short)		Jackalope Photoplays, LA	
Casey Jones (pilot) Straight White Male (short)	Casey Jones	Burning Lake Productions, NYC	2017
Straight White Male (short)	Chase	Payne Productions, LA	2017
Words (short)	William	Y'all Media, New Orleans	2016
Crave (experimental)	Survivor	Kipp Films, NYC	2014
Bahama Mama (short)	Dylan	Rentzel Productions, NYC	2014
Family Game (short)	John Nieky	Van Leeuwen Pictures, NYC	2014
The Labyrinth (short)	Nicky	Stone Street Studio, NYC	2013 2013
Time's Up (short) The Date (short)	John Pun	Gonzalez Creations, NYC Shindelar Films, NYC	2013
The Date (short)	ı uli	Simuciai Filiis, NTC	2013

Anit-Cupid (short) Coach of The Year (feature) Glitch (short) The Secret Life of Walter Mitty (feature)	David Bobcat Theo Street Walker	He Films, NYC Match Productions, Richmond, VA Boulange Vision, NYC 20th Century Fox, NYC	2013 2013 2012 2012
Girls (television) Jill Came Tumbling After (short) Loss of a Teardrop Diamond (feature)	Partyer Boy Ballroom Dancer	HBO, NYC Koh Productions, NYC Paramount, Baton Rouge, LA	2012 2010 2008
ACTING - COMMERCIAL Meta VO (UK) Next Insurance (LA) Maryville University (LA) Career Builder (LA) Cyberobics (LA) Adoption PSA (NYC) Martini Liquor (NYC)			
Nev Lon Can Cay Lou Cine	Omeleto Featured Short Film, Online NewFilmmakers NY Film Festival, NYC, London InShort Film Festival, London, UK Cannes Court Metrage Short Film Corner, Cannes, FR CayFilm - Cayman International Film Festival, Cayman Islands Louisiana International Film Festival, Baton Rouge, LA Cinema Touching Disability Film Festival, Austin, TX Southern Screen Festival, Lafayette, LA		
AUDIO/PODCAST PRODUCTION	<u>ON</u>		
Mom In Love	Writer	Sonoro Media	2024
The Sympathizer	Prod. Manager	HBO	2024
Dr. Ruthie Braunstein	Prod. Manager	The Mash-Up Americans	2024
To See Each Other	Prod. Manager	The Mash-Up Americans	2024
Squid Game Podcast	Prod. Manager	Netflix	2024
I Did a Runna	Sr. Producer/Editor	Runna UK	2023 2022
Love & Noraebang Fitness Flipped	Writer/Prod. Manage Prod. Manager	Peloton	2022
Grief, Collected	Prod. Manager	The Mash-Up Americans	2022
The Next Move	Prod. Manager	People's Action	2021
Sunstorm	Prod. Manager	National Domestic Workers Alliance	
Words	Creator/Writer	Clamor Audio/UTA	2020
TELEVISION PRODUCTION			
Cash Crash	Compliance Produce		2021
American Ninja Warrior	Compliance Produce		2018 - 2020
American Ninja Warrior Jr.	Compliance Produce	r Universal	2018 - 2020

Dodgeball Thunderdome The Titan Games America's Top Dog Awake: The Million Dollar Game	Compliance Producer Discovery Compliance Producer NBC Compliance Producer A&E Compliance Producer Netflix		2020 2019 2019 2018
POETRY PUBLICATIONS Poem in a journal Poem in a journal	2022.	Mayonnaise Literary & Art Journal, I Charles University, Faculty of Arts, Pr	
Poem in a journal Book	Watermark, The Bosphorus Review of Books Literary Journal, Instanbul, May 2017. New York: A Collection of Poetry. Self-published, CreateSpace Independent Publishing, 2017.		
DRAMATIC WRITING Mom In Love Sex & Pizza Love & Noraebang Words The Third Chump Words	Narrative Podcast Television Pilot Narrative Podcast Narrative Podcast Feature Film Feature Film Short Film	Writer Writer Writer Writer Writer Writer Writer Writer Writer	2024 2023 2022 2022 2021 2019 2016
PAINTING Winds of Change (Series) Ebbs & Flows What'll Be Will Be Sunshine Geaux Tigers Love Y'all (Series)	Acrylic On Canvas Acrylic On Canvas Acrylic On Canvas Acrylic On Cardboar Acrylic On Canvas Acrylic On Canvas	Austin, TX Los Angeles, CA Lafayette, LA rdLafayette, LA Lafayette, LA London, UK	2025 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023
PHOTOGRAPHY Portals Americana Enchantment City Nature Southern Roots West Meets East	Photo Essay Photo Essay Photo Essay Photo Essay Photo Essay Photo Essay	Austin, TX Austin, TX Sante Fe, NM New York, NY Los Angeles, CA Los Angeles, CA	2025 2024 2023 2023 2019 2018

ACADEMIC SCHOLARSHIPS

Pace University President's Graduate Scholarship Award Taylor Opportunity Program for Students Performance Award

Sigma Phi Epsilon Balanced Man Scholarship Award

Ben & Claire Thibodeaux Scholarship Award

Coca-Cola Athletic Achievement Scholarship Award

AWARDS/ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

iHeart Radio Podcast Awards, Nominated "Best New Podcast," 2023 Strawberry Act Theatre Festival, Nominated "Best Actor," 2016 London InShort Film Festival, "Top 50 Films," 2016 Midtown International Theatre Festival, Nominated "Best Actor," 2015 New Visions & Voices Film Festival, "Best Acting Ensemble," 2014

PRODUCTION REVIEWS

- "A pastor (played by Andy Phillips) strode onstage and welcomed everyone to my memorial service... I was both rattled and tantalized by the whole experience." *The LA Times* on *The Hereafter Institute*
- "Andy's film *Words* is an incredibly inspiring film about stuttering, poetry, and achieving your dreams!" *callmeadam.com*
- "Andy is really a delight, he is a solid professional and he and Gloria both handled some rather difficult moments in the play quite well." *reviewfix.com* on *Eurydice Descending*
- "... a play of such a rare emotional caliber that it left the audience speechless." *stagebuddy.com* on *Eurydice Descending*
- "One of the many highlights in the show was the climax when Della and Jim (Andy Phillips) are exchanging their gifts. It wasn't sad or depressing, but cute and funny even manic, leaving the story on a high note." perfcal.com on The Gifts of The Magi
- "The Lost End is a compelling psychedelic drama that stars Andy Phillips... it exhibits passion and care." *soundlooks.com*
- "...the actors (Phillips & Belinski) honestly share glimmers of a once successful and exciting life..." *malinism.com* on *Mend The Envelope*